
Advanced Model Structure Subcommittee
Chair: Milton Locklear
Florida DOT Coordinator:  Terry Corkery
Consultant Support: Heinrich McBean & Ashish Kulshrestha

No. Name Agency/Company Mailing Address Email Address Phone
1 Milton Locklear North Florida TPO 1022 Prudential Drive Jacksonville, FL 32207 mlocklear@northfloridatpo.com (904) 306-7503
2 Terry Corkery FDOT Central Office 605 Suwannee Street, MS 19, Tallahassee, FL 32309 Terrence.Corkery@dot.state.fl.us (850) 414-4903
2 Vladimir Majano FDOT Central Office 605 Suwannee Street, MS 19, Tallahassee, FL 32309 Vladimir.Majano@dot.state.fl.us (850) 414-4823
3 Roberto Miquel Wilbur Smith 421 Fayetteville St. Suite 1303, Raleigh, NC 27601 Rmiquel@wilbursmith.com (919) 755‐0583
4 Joe Schirripa H.W. Lochner, Inc 13577 Feather Sound Dr., Suite 600, Clearwater, FL 33762 jschirripa@hwlochner.com (727) 572‐7111 ext 5724
5 Jeanette Berk Advanced Planning, Inc 52 N. Saint Augustine Blvd. Saint Augustine, FL 32080 api@advancedplanning.comcastbiz.net (904) 823‐8982
6 Jingyu liu BCC Engineering Inc. 500 Winderley Place, Suite 324 Maitland, FL 32751 jliu@bcceng.com (407) 951‐6444 ext 226
7 Todd Brauer Whitehouse Group Inc. P.O Box 730,  Arnold, MD 21012 tbrauer@wgianalytics.com (202) 241‐2008
8 Peter Vosha Parsons Brinckerhoff 1 Penn Plaza, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10019 vovsha@PBWorld.com (212) 465‐5511
9 Andrew Tyrell FDOT District 7 11201 N. McKinley Drive, Tampa, FL 33612 Andrew.Tyrell@dot.state.fl.us (813) 975‐6458

10 Srin Varanasi The Corradino Group 4055 N.W. 97th Ave. Doral, Florida 33178 svaranasi@corradino.com (305) 594‐0735
11 Denise Bunnewith North Florida TPO 1022 Prudential Drive Jacksonville, FL 32207 dbunnewith@northfloridatpo.com (904) 306‐7510
12 Daniel Beaty PBS&J 2639 N. Monroe St., Bldg C, Tallahassee, FL 32303 djbeaty@pbsj.com (850) 575‐1800
13 Mike Neidhart Gannett Fleming 327 Office Plaza Dr. Suite 207, Tallahassee, FL 32301 mneidhart@gfnet.com (850) 309-7941
14 Myung Sung Gannett Fleming 9119 Corporate Lake Dr. Suite 150, Tampa, FL 33634 mhsung@gfnet.com (813) 882-4366
15 Frank Tabatabaee FDOT Central Office 605 Suwannee Street, MS 19, Tallahassee, FL 32309 Frank.Tabatabaee@dot.state.fl.us (850) 414‐4931
16 Joel Freedman Parsons Brinckerhoff 400 SW Sixth Ave., Portland, OR 97204 Freedman@pbworld.com (503) 478‐2344
17 Bud Whitehead Hillsborough County MPO 601 E. Kennedy Blvd. 18th Floor, Tampa, FL 33602 budw@plancom.org (813) 272‐5940
18 Stephen Lawe Resource Systems Group Inc. 55 Railroad Row, White River Junction, VT 05001 Stephen.Lawe@rsginc.com (802) 295‐4999
19 Tom Rossi Cambridge Systematics trossi@camsys.com
20 Jerry Graham Traf‐O‐Data Corp 202 E. Idlewild Ave. Tampa, FL 33604 jgraham@trafodata.net (813) 758‐1140
21 Chunyu Lu RS&H 1715 N. Westshore Blvd., Suite 500, Tampa, FL 33607 Chunyu.Lu@rsandh.com (813) 636‐2604
22 Heinrich McBean Parsons Brinckerhoff 605 Suwannee Street, MS 19, Tallahassee, FL 32309 heinrich.mcbean@dot.state.fl.us (850) 414‐4936
23 Ashish Kulshrestha Parsons Brinckerhoff 605 Suwannee Street, MS 19, Tallahassee, FL 32309 Ashish.kulshrestha@dot.state.fl.us

Friends of the Committee
No. Name Agency/Company Mailing Address Email Address Phone
1 Diana Fields FDOT Central Office 605 Suwannee Street, MS 19, Tallahassee, FL 32309 Diana.Fields@dot.state.fl.us (850) 414‐4901
2 Nellie Fernandez Palm Beach MPO 2300 N Jog Road 4th Floor, West Palm Beach, FL 33411 nfernand@pbcgov.org (561) 478‐5744
3 Robert Schiffer Cambridge Systematics 1566 Village Square Blvd. Suite 2, Tallahassee, FL 32309 rschiffer@camsys.com (850) 219‐6388
4 Vinod Sandanasamy Palm Beach MPO 2300 N Jog Road 4th Floor, West Palm Beach, FL 33411 Vsandanasamy@palmbeachmpo.org (561) 478‐5747


